PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6826344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTABIO, INC.	12/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTABIO, LLC	
Street Address:	47370 FREMONT BOULEVARD	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16983293
Application Number:	17088672
Application Number:	16427767
Application Number:	16799387
Application Number:	17123474
Application Number:	63078856
Patent Number:	10209217
Patent Number:	10401324
Patent Number:	10782264
Patent Number:	10591488
Patent Number:	10866246
Patent Number:	10514360
Patent Number:	10870113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

PATENT

506779527 REEL: 056943 FRAME: 0136

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		E 3400 AGO, ILLINOIS 60661
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1	65593US04-US07,65594US02-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNA T. FORTINI
SIGNATURE:		/Jenna T. Fortini/
DATE SIGNED:		07/22/2021
Total Attachments: 1 source=Intabio LLC Name Chance	ne#pac	de1.tif

ource=intablo LLC_Name Change#page1.tll

PATENT REEL: 056943 FRAME: 0137

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT OF INTABIO, LLC

This LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT of Intabio, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (the "Company"), is made as of December 23, 2020, by and among by
and among
RECITALS
WHEREAS, the Company was formed as a limited liability company pursuant to the
Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Del. Code Ann. tit. 6 §§ 18-101 et seq. (as amended,
and including any successor statute of similar import, the "Act") pursuant to a Certificate of
Formation (the "Certificate") filed with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of
Delaware, dated as of the date hereof;
WHEREAS, the Company is the surviving company following the Danaher Member's
acquisition, of Intabio, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, that was subsequently converted into a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant
to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of the date hereof (the "Merger Agreement"), by
and among the Danaher Member. the Company and
and the
consummation of the transactions contemplated thereby;
WHEREAS, prior to the execution of this Agreement,

WHEREAS, prior to the execution of this Agreement,

ii) the

conversion of the Company from a Delaware corporation into a Delaware limited liability company, effective immediately following the Effective Time, and (iii) the entry into this Agreement, effective as of the time of such conversion; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to enter into this Agreement and agree to the terms set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual agreements contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

}

RECORDED: 07/22/2021